# CH \$215.00 281509

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM400118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/28/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T2 SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	8900 KEYSTONE CROSSING
Internal Address:	SUITE 700
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46240
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2815095	PERMITDIRECT
Registration Number:	2773650	T2 SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3473022	T2 FLEX
Registration Number:	2262939	POWERPARK
Registration Number:	3059603	POWERPARK FLEX
Registration Number:	2486612	EPARK
Registration Number:	4403007	CASE PARKING
Registration Number:	4403006	CASE PARKING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0446

900379629

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22335.020 WFB Release
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016
Total Attachments: 3	•

source=Trademark Release - T2 (Reel Frame 5411 0964)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - T2 (Reel Frame 5411 0964)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - T2 (Reel Frame 5411 0964)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0447**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 28th day of September 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent, ("Agent"), in favor of

T2 SYSTEMS, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of September 28, 2016 by

and among Agent, Company and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 7, 2013, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

December 3, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5411/0964.

[Signature Page Follows]

8143190v1 9/28/2016 9:15 AM 1989.347

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0448 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Joan

Hillian

Title:

Aithonized Signatury

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
T2 Systems, Inc.	USA	PERMITDIRECT	2815095	02/17/04
T2 Systems, Inc.	USA	T2 SYSTEMS	2773650	10/14/03
T2 Systems, Inc.	USA	T2 FLEX	3473022	07/22/08
T2 Systems, Inc.	USA	POWERPARK	2262939	07/20/99
T2 Systems, Inc.	USA	POWERPARK FLEX	3059603	02/14/06
T2 Systems, Inc.	USA	EPARK	2486612	09/11/01
T2 Systems, Inc.	USA	CASE PARKING	4403007	09/17/13
T2 Systems, Inc.	USA	CASE PARKING	4403006	09/17/13

**RECORDED: 09/28/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0450